in accerdance with
Rule 6.28 of the Ll Q 1 4
Insolvency {England &

e Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. in CVL

BrY

Companies House

THURSDAY

T

21/11/201¢ #424
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Companymomber 0 [5 [8 [3[2[7[1]6

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typeseript or in

Company name in full |Able Asbestos Removal Services Limited

bold black capitals.

]

I Liquidator’s name

Full farename(s) Amanda

Surname Wade

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square

Street |

Post town I London

County/Region l

e [E[c[2 [P 2V [0

Cauntry

u Liquidator's name @

Fulleranet) [ Kevin J e st
Surname Hellard anather liguidator.
I Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumberl 30 Finsbury Square

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us zhout

another liquidator.

Street l
|
Past town | London
County/Region [
o [E[cl2[P[ [2[v[U
Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Natice of final account prior to dissolution in CvL

I Liguidator's release

l O  Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release. {

I Final account

| attach a copy of the final account. ’7

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signatue
X iz ™ X

Signature date F(_vlﬁi mﬁ EKWE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

Yau da not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visihle to searchers of the public recard.

tomzctneme - Amanda YWade

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Campany name Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

London

e EC2P 2YU

County/Region

= [T [ [T

Telephone

020 7184 4300
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[l You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




1.1

1.2

1.3

31
32

4.2

4.3

4.4

6.1

Able Asbestos Removal Services Limited - In Liguidation (the Company)
Final account of the Joint Liquidator

Intraduction

I refer to the above liquidation which commenced on 11 November 2009 with the appointment of
Arif Anwar of Rifsons as liquidator of the Company.

On 15 March 2012, pursuant to an application made by the Association of Certified Chartered
Accountants in its capacity as Mr Anwar's Regulatory Professional Body, the High Court of England &
Wales made an order transferring Mr Anwar's insolvency case portfolio in a Block Transfer Order to
myself and Kevin J Hellard of this office.

The following appendices are included with this report:

+ Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the period from 11 November 2018 to date
and also for the whaole liquidation

* Appendix B, a summary of the former liquidator's receipts and payments account for the period
11 November 2009 to 14 March 2012, the whole period of his office

* Appendix C, Statement of Insalvency Practice 9 disclosure

Statutory information

The Company’s registered number is 05832718,

Events since progress report to 10 November 2018
Since my last report, | have received tax clearance from HM Revenue & Customs.

I am now in a position to progress the Company to dissolution.

Investigations

A claim was made against Mr Anwar's insolvency bond and a settlement of £11,793 was received. In
addition, a claim was lodged in Mr Anwar's bankruptcy for the costs incurred in bringing this matter to a
close as necessitated by the failure to deliver up records by Mr Anwar.

As previously reported, dividends totalling £4 464 were received on the claim in the bankruptcy at rates
of 7.1p and 0.89p in the £ respectively. From this sum, payments of £1,238 were made to the bond
surety under its subrogated rights following payment of the bond claim.

Across the Anwar portfolio | have incurred central disbursements. These costs are not aftributable to any
single Company, for example, legal costs associated with the application to transfer the companies in
the portfolio. These costs are a joint and several liability of the companies and were allocated equally
across the companies at the rate of c£300 including VAT per Company.

Of the above dividends, £303 was used as consideration towards these costs.

Assets

As previously advised, my enquiries as regards any Company assets are concluded and no further
action is proposed.

Liahilities

Secured and Preferential Creditors

There are no secured or preferential creditors in this matter as far as | am aware.



7.1
7.2

7.3

7.4

Remuneration and expenses
Qur remuneration is charged on a time costs basis agreed by the creditors.

We have incurred time costs and expanses in the period totalling £3,672 and £0, bringing the cumulative
totals at period end to £38,492 and £33.

Of the cumulative totals, £20,547 remuneration and £33 expenses have been paid. No further amounts
will now be paid and the balance of time costs will be written off.

Further details about fees and expenses are provided in Appendix C to this report.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Amanda Wade
Joint Liquidator

Date:

Enc



Able Ashestos Removal Services Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 March 2012 to 20 September 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£
Receipts
Book Debts 10,000.00
Dividend payment re book debts
Cash at Bank 10,300.00

Balance in hand

Bond Settlement

Bank/ISA InterestGross
Dividend from Anwar's Estate
Total on last R&P filed

Payments

Bondsmans' contribution to costs
Liquidators Fees

Liquidatars Expenses

VAT irrecoverable

Contribution to Portfoliio Expenses
Payment of Surety’s Subrogated Claim
Total on jast R&P filed

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows
Floating Current Account - NIB 23/7/2013

Appendix A

From From

15-Mar-12 11-Nov-18

to to
10-Nov-18 20-Sep-19 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
11,937.57 0.00 11,937.57
0.00 0.00 0.00
5,382.57 0.00 5,382.57
11,793.00 0.00 11,793.00
3.66 0.00 3.66
4,463.91 Q.00 4,463.91
44,279.93 0.00 44,279.93
77,860.64 0.00 77,860.64
11,793.00 0.00 11,793.00
0.00 20,546.99 20,546.99
0.00 33.38 33.38
50.44 0.00 50.44
252.20 0.00 25220
1,237.63 0.00 1,237.63
43,947.00 0.00 43,947.00
57,280.27 20,5680.37 77,860.64
20,580.37 (20,580.37) 0.00
20,580.37 {20,580.37) 0.00
20,5680.37 (20,580.37) 0.0¢




ABLE ASBESTOS REMOVAL SERVICES LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

Appendix B

SUMMARY OF THE FORMER LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS COVERING

THE PERIOD FROM 11 NOVEMBER 2009 TO 14 MARCH 2012

RECEIPTS
Debtors

Cash at Bank
Invoice Payment
Council Tax Refund
Refund

VAT Repayment

PAYMENTS
Liquidator's Fee
Legal Fees
Agent Fees
Bank Charges
VAT Receivable

Balance of funds in hand as at the [ast
receipts and payments account filed by
former liquidator on 10 May 2011

Statement of Statement of Affairs Total
Affairs Estimated to Realise to
14/03/12

Book Values
£ £ £
195,000 10,000 14,194.22
12,000 10,000 22,212.85
N/A N/A 4,414.85
N/A N/A 391.84
N/A N/A 3.67
N/A N/A 3,062.50
207,000 20,000 44,279.93
30,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
72.00
5,375.00
43,947.00
332.93

The above figures have been summarised from documents prepared by Mr Anwar and
have not been independently verified by ourselves



(seapiwwos ‘saay) ‘s)ybL) sioypaid J0) UoljBtLiojul

2uns0[9sip Buuinbal sdiysuonel  »

53je100sse 0] SjuawAed  »

NIOM N0 PRIJEANUOD-gNS @

595U9dXs PUE SIUDWISSINGSIP  *

so1el N0 abieyD Anoy e

pouad sy} Buunp wes) Jsyl pue siolepinbi| ol sy} Ag auop yiom e
SISBq 99w

Sis02 Juawjuicdde-aid e

‘51900 )| '‘Alewwins U] (dIS) 6 Son08Id
Aouan|osu| Jo Juswalelg pue (s9iny aul) 9107 SeINY (SSIEA Pue puelBuT) ADUSA|OSU] BU} ‘986 10V AOUBAIOSU| 843 30 Siuawaanbal ay) Yim uojounfuss uj patedasd usaq sey xipuadde siy)

2INSOSIP § 90110 Id ADUSAJOSU] JO JUSWaRIS

Sajeloosse sy} 1o siojepinbi| juiol ay; 03 sesuadxs pue uolessunual ‘sjuswied

2 x1puaddy



EIEECEETN R TRIENES|
|EloUEUl J991P U PEY PUE Sjuswiannbal
Aopnie)s ypm Buididwod jo esodind Hodai
SUQISII3p 3 SII0U
3y} 0 Aj210S pajo|dwoD sem yIom sIyj ¢ uolebiiqo AIOJNJE}S ¢ [BNUUE jO UONEINDNZ PUB M3IAS] "Uceleddld s sienoaa ‘spodey

31BIS 3 0} Jususq
|2jaUBUY $9311p OU peY pue sluswaxnbal
Aiopniels yiw Suifidwog Jo asodind RETEETET
8U] Joj Aj210S PI)S|dLLOD SBM YIOM SIYL  « gaue|dwod [elwsju| s |eWIS)Ul PUB 8SeD ay} Jo Juswabeueuw: [e1aAQ) e juswadeuew asen

T9TIUSF T.9'cF Sy vl uopensiuiupy

paunau s34 S1011PaId 0] WAL feI2ueuld Aipssaa3u sem y10m ayl Ay auop Yo }IOM JO ealy

"‘MOj2q UoNoas sasuadxd pue sjuswssingsiq,
8U} Ul papaud sie sasuadxa aAlvadsal sy Jo S|eleQ palnoul S89) SI0jepInbj ol 8yl Joj UCIIBULIOLU SIU} INO 185 ({eduawiny AQ pamao||o) saeleu) s8jdel Buimo||o) syl auop
Yom ay} jo uoieueidxa aaneueu spinoid o} pasnbel 0sje a1e 9p4 I UIM LOIISULIOD Ul PBANIUL S8SUadxa Aue Buipn|oul ‘polad St} Ut SUOP %10m [en)Ie JO SJS00 |IEJep 0] palinbal ale apA

nolad 8yl Buunp wes) Jisy} pue siolepinbi| Juiol 8yl Ag aUop IO

"B]EP 0} UMEIP USS8Q BABY /G 0ZF 10 588 PUB ZEH '8 [BIC) SISOD SLU) SAjEINWND

'MOJ2g UONDaS anloadsal ay) Ui pepirold st sUOP yJom By Jo uopduoseq (Mo|eg uanoes
BUOP YIOAA, Ul Ul UMDYS Se) Unoy Jad 7973 40 sbeiaAe U 1 siY #| AQ peluasaidal Z7g'c3 Bulljelol palinoul 2ism S1500 S} (poLIad aul) 812p 01 8107 JequiaaoN | L woly polied ay) Buung

"B O} SWl) Wiol) usAIb se1el 1o eBieyo UDPUOT S, WL By YliMm SOUBRIOITE Ul uonepinbil syl ul Buisie siapew
0} Buipuaye ul yeis Jisuyl pue ssolepinbij juiol au) Ag uaal Ausdoud awa sul o] 99usIsyl AQ peXy 89 uolelaunuwil siajepinby 1ol sul 1ey) PIAIoSa) SI0UpaID AU € 10T Aeniged gz uo

siojepinby| Juiol ay3 Jo siseq as4

$15092 JUawjulodde-}sod
‘gelss sy} woyy Buiked aunbal
jeyl Auedwod ey o} uonelal ul sjso2 Jusuguiedde-aid Aue paunoui ‘sioieping) ol U3 Jo ajenosse ue Jo ‘pabebus Buisq 477 MM UOIUIoY] 1UEIS jo Kem AQ 'siolepinb] jutol ay; JayleN

*JojepInkl| 8y} JO B1eD0sse UB JO Jojepinbil sy AQ pasnoul
B30, ARY, A3U) 12U} JUBIXE AUL Q) 'SIQURAID 10 An0d eudaidde o 10 eadidide 21 U SIRISD B 10 100 Died 2g Arus 9594 L IOTRRINDY B 10 UORBLLICU B U0 SIOURBID WOk UaISeR
E %598 0} 21npad0ld JUSSU0D PaLSep JO SInPadoid UO|SIDap ay) e SIEYE J0 Judwale)s ayy Buuedald Ul paunau sasuadxa Aessadeu pue s|qeuaseal Aue asuduiod $1s02 Jusuwiuiodde-sidg

$]509 JuawWiulodde-aid

9 Xipuaddy



/¥5'023 ‘Biep o pled s1$09 3w |gjo] -

S1S0D W} [B]0] ||218A0 JIJYE U S0P SIY) Jawsmoy 'spoliad snonald o) 1IBYIp AB LW yom JO seale Jsuiebe aul Jo Ucheso|le 'sWaisAs Buipcdai 64iS Ino 0} siuawdduBLLd 0} eng -

S9AIND9XS pLE SJeBEUEL JUB)SISSE SIPN|DU SAINDAXT -
siaBeUBLL PUB SI0J02JID SIRIN0SSE Sapn|oul rabeuey -

SIC123UIP PUB SISULEd SBpn|oul Jduped -

IS3JON

\ZAS 4 _mw. 16’88 [EL¥S LA A 05'1L29'¢  |00FL 00°£89 06'¢ e 00818 09z 00’228 06°0 1830 L
0055k STIVE SL'0 - - - - - - - - - B - HO ® 5dl J8Ul0
05'857 SF9Z6'0Z  |96°08 6C0LE 00°L¥L'T 06’9 0029t 060 00°229 09'2 00°0Z8 052 00'Z2s 06'C leJauag
00°551 055l 040 - - - - - - - - - - - SUOISU3H
SEB0Z STLLY  [0s0T ¥ Lve 00'8Z% 097 0008 050 00°06% 002 00'95 0L'0 - - Xel
ra'Lil 06'799'F [£4: 95002 05206 4 00°G 08¢ 0815 002 - - - - Buipuny g Hu) ‘Anseal |

Z)'5E2 SE'BIT0L [£8'9T) F A4 05°129'c  [00'FL JUoneNSIuIDY|
06'644 SL0vr ST - - - - - - - - - B - PAINIBSUN

08'6.1 SL0vy Sh'e - - - :840)IRaID
61291 08292 {12 ) A - - - - - - - - - - - 533R0|dW @ JOIUSSLI0)231I /1038
Ly 8ee 05'060°'S  [09°Sh - - - - - - - . - - - |BdBUBE)

feecie 00'8SE's  i0L'ZE - - - “SUONEDISIAL]
96°01p 0sZPET  loL'e - - - - - = N N C N B S1asse Jaylo
00°'5LE SZ°IEL L0 - - - - - - - - - - - S1q9p JaYJ0 °g SHoOg

88'80V SLEIP'T $0'9 - M - 15128SE JO UOjBSieay

puz po d je Se ie}o} a Z P10] DA 0 3 3 abBeue ed o 0 Baly

6L0Z/60/0C 01 8L0Z/L L/L L WOl pollad

poliad ay) Joj sisAjeue 3509 AN 6dIS R3ILIAQ

poudd ay} u}

z9zius3 z.i9'e3 siy p} PaLINDU| $33) (I0L

o xipuaddy

8Je189 3y} 0) Jyausq
[219UBUY J331IP QU PRY PUE Sluawaanbay
Aoine)s yim Buididwon jo asodind

Bu) J0j A3|0S paa|dUI0D SEM HI0M SIY |

uonebyga Aoynelg

SoUB(CWOD XB] - xey

3jelss Y} 0) Wauaq
|eIauEUY 193Ip OU pRY pUE Sjuswaanba)
Aoineis Y BuiAidwiod Jo ssodind

ay] 1o} AI910S Paje|dui0D SEM I0M S|

UNo22E yueq uonepinb au; abeuew o)

Buipuny

UONE/ISIUWPE JUNOIJE YUBE  *  » Fuyiq ‘Ainsess)



“JUBLWIPUALWE Ue 4ons Bumo| oy
Hodal 1xau ay) Uiyim pejielap aq [ SJusWpUaWE Auy "a:mpny ay) ui sajel ine abieyd Ino pusiue 03 B ay) aA1asal ap /£ 10Z JagoI00 | 3cuis paydde aaey saje: jno ableyo Juanuno sy

01 - 991 GG - 0S4 poddng
N 08 Ainseal)
gee - 002 ) 0¥Z - 591 Iojensiulupy
GLE- 092 mmmt. Sve JAIINIBXT
o - 008 © osg- 008 seBeuew juels|ssy
S9t - 0PE 0Zy = 0t 19beuely
0vS - G S6¥ - St 1012311 9)e120SSY
QL -G8 GGG - G8% 1013310
008 - 0489 Syl -0LS sauued
3 3
Xe) g SuUoIsuad Aauanjosul

JUBLIND 0} 1107 41800190 | woig

'SMOJj0} SB BUe polad syi Buunp paijdde sajel 1no abieys AUnoy 8y ‘pasn yejs Jo speld yaes 1o) SINUIL 9 JO syun Ul palieyd st swi]

sajel 1no abueyd AlnoH

2 Xipuaddy



"MO[3G B(gE} U} Ul papiacsd 0SB 8l8 $1S00 asaly] 40 S|ieleq “alelidoidde se pappe si L yA ellw e dg je pablieyo si obeapn

‘uoieIBUNWIBY S apjoy
801330 U SE JBUUELW SWES 3u) Ul jeaoidde ainbal syuawsasingsip z Aobsie) 'siseq a|qeuoseal pue Jadold B uo Juswiulodde syl 0 pajedo|ie 2q Ued Jey) PUe 'Ly 113y} Jo Japjoy 9o
ue AQ paunoul ag AeLU Jey)} S1S00 paleoo||e Jo paleys spnppul Aew Asy) -Aued paiyl Juspuadspul Ue 0) JuswAed B 10U Ing S)e1se JUSAJ0SUI BU} 03 S|qeJa)8) ApdsuIp ase jey) sasuadxe ale asey |

sjuswasingsip z Atobajen

sjmers Aq paunbal ale yoiym ‘ased ay) o} Aleaynads Bujeal Buisiuaspe pue Bulpuoq Se yans §)1S02 AIE 8sey) — $1S00 AIOINjelS e
asen ay) BulBeuew ul paunaul ae yoiym sableys Jsunod 10 abejsod se yons s1s02 218 9S8l — S1S00 3210 *
a|dwexa 10} ‘'sBunssw Jo sasiwaid Buipes Bulpuale ul yeis Aq paiinoul ae ‘ebesjiw apniaxa yolym '$1500 953U} — S2US]SISqNS pUB [9ABI]

:8011063)E0 BUIMD||0} B jO 1SISUDD pue [eacidde Joud jnoyum umesp
aq ued Asy) a]e1sa JUSA|OSUI SUL 0) B|GRILal AllDauIp Sunyipuadxa oynads S| alay] a1sum sailed piy) Juspuadapul o} sjuswAed aie pue S$asuadxa 18x20d JO N0, SB UMOUY OS|e 2. 95y L

sjuswasingsip | Alobajen

‘saucholes omy oul i) puB JUSWIUIodde ASUSAIOSUI UB UM UOIDBUUDD Ul J3PI0Y ST Ue 0} Pasinguial pue AQ Jaw $asuadxa aJe sjuswssingsig

£16°¢E 89819 zl9'¢ SJUSWASINGSIP pue sasuadxa ejol

frisrAl €z’ - wie|D paieboiqns sAlaing jo Juswfed

[Ara FASYA - sasuadxg 0yjojM0d ©) UCRNGLIUOD

0s 0s - 2|qQedarIaLl| L\YA

o weoz . o 698 - mmw._w! - . saag ..Eﬂmﬁm_m_n_
£62°LL C6L %L - $1809 0} USIINGLIUGD S UBISPUOGH

gasuadx3y

£l el - sobiieys Jeuno)

0z 0z - Buipuog Asudajosu|

sjuawasangsip ) AobBaje)

(3} pua pouad 1e se aeysa ay) g pred YdIYM O {3) pua poliad Je Se paunsul AIBAEINWND (3) pouad ay) uy parnauj

"SAOGE UOIJTS
BUOP YIOAA, BUL Ul pap1aald S1 UDIym Jo uondunsap 'sioiepinbil 3u1of syl AQ SUOP YIOM SUJ UM UOIISULGI Ul OIS U3 Ul paunol SIUSWSsINgsIp pue sasuadxa Jo s|iel1ep sapinoid s|qe) siyl

polIS4 8U} Ul palIndul sjuswas.ngsip pue sasuadxa Jo JuaWalels

2 xipuaddy



‘1senbai uo “afiieyn jo 294 1s0d AQ uoneuLOUl Sy Alddns {|im am ‘AlBAELS)Y

[BLod; 60 UOTUIOUITUBI B MM/ SOy

‘D1ISqIM S,UOILIOY ] JUBID) BIA S|YB|(BAR §| S80S
40 SUONDUrY PUE S3J0J 3] PUB ‘583) (SICIEPINDI| JO SICIBASIMILPE @) $13p|04e0uo Buipiebal pue ADUSAIOSUI Ul SJubl 119y} PUEISIapUN C) SJaquisw pue SIoupaID djay o) uonewIolu|

SIoquIsW pUE SJOMIP3ID J0) UONBLLIOL|

Jolpuoo enusjod e 0} asu 2B Aew yoiym ‘siolepinbiy
Juiof se sn o} s901SS SpIaoId aym Jo ‘siseq 53} sioiepinbi el ayy Buinoidde Joj sqisuodsal saiued Aue ypm sdiysuoije[el [euosiad 10 SSaUISNQ AUE JO SJEmE JOU S8 am 1B} WIUCD AL

ainsojosip Bulinbal sdiysuonesy

sisA[eue 1500 awig
8IS SA0GE S LIUKM PSPNIIUL 3R SIS0 e {3UDP YI0M JO SAREIIEU SADGR 24 UM PEPNIDUI S| SARIIEL) 20IMPEDIOM XE)  » dT11 MN uojuwIoy | jueds)

AILAISS JO 1509 PaIsi|ue $331A13G 19piaold a91a1es

diysuoilej. jeuosiad Jo SSBUISNY B SBY ‘LK N0 UIYIM [BNPIAIPUL UE JO ‘WY N0 (3Bpajmouy Ino Jo 1S3q ay) o) Wwoym UM Aled e woly Jo Wy Ino
Uty Wody WBnos aney oM SO0IMSS MOISQ SSOIISID am "ASUSIBGSUEI] JO 188181l SY] U] '8aIAISS pUE SNJeA 158G 8U) LIRGO 0] 1yBnos anBy am SIALI0 JO SS0IAISS 3} POJSIiUs SABY am SUBYAA

$9]21208SE 0} sjuswied

"WEs) JNO JO SN AQ N0 PEILIEY USSQ SABY SSIMSUIO PIN02 JBU) HoM AUR INO PSIORILOI-GNS 10U SABL OM 'PONSH SUL Ul ‘JeL) WIYUod SA4
MI0M 1IN0 DS1oENUOD-ONG

9 xipuaddy



‘1sanbas uo ‘abieyo jo saly ‘1sod Ag ucgewuopul siyy Alddns [im am AjpAaneuI)Y

[EHG /5N 00 UOTUIOURUEID 7w/ Sdil

12)SgaM S .UOJUIOY | JUBIC) BIA 9|QE|IBAE S| S9SJHILWOD
4O SUOHOUN PUE S8JCI AU} PUE '$83) (SI0JepInky| 0 SIOIRLSIUIWPE 81) SI8p|oyaayo Buipiebal pue Aouanjosur U SIUBU 118yl PUBISISPUN €] SI8GUIBW PUE SJoUPSIR day O} UolewIou|

Slaguiawl pug s10lipald 10} Uoijewolu|

PIuD jeusiod B 0} 951 aaB Aewl yziym ‘sIojepInb|
Juiol se sn o} sa01n9s splacid oum Jo 'siseq 98y sioiepinby) juiol ayy Buinoidde Joy sjqisuodsa) saiped Aue uim sdiysuone|al jeuossiad 1o $88UISNG AUE JO SIEME JOU SIE 8M JBU) LLUILUOD SpA

24nsoosip Bulinbal sdiysuoneey

sisAleue 1502 swl
6dIS SA0GE Y] UILIIM Papndul ae §}so) - {2UOP ¥I0M JO SAIRIIEU SAOGE SY] UIUIM PAPN|OUI §| SAIBLEU) SIINDE/YIOM XB| = 477 M uojoyy Juelg

FNAIBS §O 150D Pals||uUd S8NAIDS 1apiacud adnsag

‘diysuone|al [euosiad 10 sSBUISNY B SBY 'LUIY INO UIYNM [ENPIAIBUI UB JO ‘Wl no (aBpapmouy no o 1sag ay) 01} woym ypum Ajed g woy 1o Wiy 1no
uiylm woy JYBnos saey am $821A95 MOJeq aSO(oSIP am ‘AoualedsuR) JO 1SaIBIUI BU3 U] "93IAI9S PUE SNjEA 1S8q ay] UIEIqO ] 1BN0s SARY am SIBLI0 JC SSOINES aU} PAISI|US SABY am SJBUM

$9)L1208SEe 0} sjuswAed

"WES} SN0 10 SN AQ IN0 RSILED USaq SABY 8SIAMIBLI0 PINOD 18Ul YIoM AUB INO PRJDRIUCI-NS 10U SABY 3M ‘POl BU1 Ul 1Y} WIIU0D BAA
¥JOM N0 P3J0BIUOI-gNG

4 xipuaddy



‘MO|3¢ SjqE]} SU} Ul papIA0Id OS|E SIE $1S02 asaU) Jo sielaq Sieudoidde se pappe SI 1YA 2w e dsp 1e pableyo s abeajp

‘uoneJaUNWS] SJapjay
900 Uk se JaUuew awes ay) ul |eacldde annbal sjuswsasingsip Z AloBajes “siseq s|qeuoses: pue Jadold B uo Juswiuiodde ay) 0} PSIEIC|E 8Q UED 18y} PUE ‘WY J18y} JO J3pjoy 80140
ue Aq paunoul aq ABW 1EY) S1S0D peled|le 10 paJeys apnoul Aew Aau | Aled pay) Juspuadspul ue 0} awfed e 10U 1ng 918188 JUSAJOSU S O} SideIRR) AoSKp Ble JBU) Sosuadx® B1e 95y )

sjuawasingsip z Aobajen

a1n1ess Ag pauinbal ale yoiym ‘o582 8yl 0} Ajlesyinads Bunees Buisiuaape pue Buipuog se 4sns §1502 ale 858y — S1S00 AoINEIS
ase2 ay) BuiBeusw Ul peunoul are ydium sabieyd i9unod 1o abiejsod SE Yans $1500 ale 958U — S1S02 3D o
sjdwexs 104 ‘sbunaaw 10 sesiwaid Suipesy Buipusie ul gels AQ pasnaur aie ‘aBe3a|IL SpNiIXa YDIUM ‘SISCI 9SO} — S0USISISANS PUB [DABS

-sonobalen Bumacijlos ay) 40 18ISU0D pue Jercidde Jold INCUIM UMEIR
aq uen £ay] |212)$a JUSA|0SUl By} O} 3|qeis)al Ajoallp aimyipuadxa oy 0ads S| alsy) aseym saied pay) luspuadapul o) sjuswihied sie pue sasuadxa 18x300d JO JNO, SB UMOUY OS|e S5 9S8y

sjuawasingsip | L1oBajen

'sauofisles oml Ol ||B) pue Juswiulodde AQUSAIOSU| UB ypm LUCIIZSUUOY Ul JoP{oy $I0 UR O} pasIngLUIas pue AQ JaW sasUadxa ale SjusWasINgsig

109's 69¥'ZE vrP'e suBWeSINGsIP pue sosuadxa [gjoL

189 486G - wiely pejefioiqng s,A19ing jo Juatuled

[4st4 252 - s9suadx3 01|ojuCd 0} uonnNqUIUO)

. 0g 05 - 81Ge4an0T9M] LYA
ove 80€'L2 ) prv'E sa94 ,si0lepInby]

ZECy zee'y - uewspuoq £q s1503 ,$10)epInbi| 0} UORNGLIUCD

sasuadxg

02 0e - sabieys Jaunon

0Z 0z - Butpuog Aauaajosu|

(3) pua pouad 1e se ve)so ay) Aq pled Yarym Jo

(3) pua pouad ie se paunaul Ajpane|nung

{3) pouad ay) w1 parinu

sjuawasungsip | fobaeg

"BAOYE UONOSS

,3UCD SUOAA, BU} Us PSPIACID S| Yolym Jo uolduasep ‘siojepinbil Juiol auy AQ BUOP Y1om 3U1 YIM UOIIBULIOD Ul POLIad SU) UI PALINSUI SIUSWSINGSIP pPuEe sasuadxs Jo Sjielep sepirald S|qel siyL
pollad @y] ul paiindul sjusuissingsip pue sosuadxa jo Juswalels

9 xipuaddy



